24

25

[Resolution Proclaiming April 10, 2007 as Wayne Hemer Day in San Francisco]

Resolution Proclaiming April 10, 2007 as Wayne Hemer Day in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Wayne Hemer is a District 11 resident actively involved in several community groups and truly exemplifies the qualities of a good neighbor; and,

WHEREAS, Wayne Hemer has implemented "The Rule of Fun" at all community meetings and in all of the organizations with which he is involved; and,

WHEREAS, "The Rule of Fun" is based on having the intention to enjoy working with others on projects that create, promote and benefit the community as well as maintaining a sense of lightheartedness when differences of opinion or approach arise; and,

WHEREAS, He is a founding member for the Jerry Day and Jerry Garcia Annual Birthday Celebration and Concert and was part of the committee that worked very hard to have the McLaren Park Amphitheater renamed in memory of Jerry Garcia; and,

WHEREAS, He is a founding member for the Friends and Advocates of the Crocker Amazon and the Excelsior, and a member of the Outer Mission Residents Association; and,

WHEREAS, He has used his skills as photographer and videographer for documenting District 11's events and activities such as 4th of July Parade, St. Patrick's Day Parade and other events for the last several years; and.

WHEREAS, He has never charged anyone for the photos, CD's or videos he has taken and has gone to great lengths after an event to make sure that every person in a group photo had a copy for themselves; and.

WHEREAS, Wayne is one of the best loved people in District 11; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco proclaims April 10, 2007 as Wayne Hemer Day.

Supervisor Sandoval **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**





City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

070415

Date Passed:

Resolution proclaiming April 10, 2007 as Wayne Hemer Day in San Francisco.

April 10, 2007 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 070415

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 10, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Interim Clerk of the Hor

ayor Gavin Newsom

APR 1 9 2007

Date Approved